Chapter DL

DISPOSITION LIST

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Town of Conklin adopted since the
publication of the Code, indicating its inclusion in the Code or the reason for its exclusion.
[Enabling legislation which is not general and permanent in nature is considered to be non-Code
material (NCM).] Information regarding legislation which is not included in the Code nor on this
list is available from the office of the Town Clerk. The last legislation reviewed for the original
publication of the Code was Local Law No. 7-1998, adopted 9-8-1998. A complete listing, including
disposition, of all legislation reviewed in conjunction with the original publication of the Code is on
file in the office of the Town Clerk.

8 DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

Local Law Adoption

Number Date Subject Disposition
1-1999 8-11-1999 Retirement incentive program NCM
2-1999 11-9-1999 Adoption of Code Ch. 1, Art. |
1-2000 8-9-2000  Retirement incentive program NCM
1-2001 5-8-2001 Dog control amendment Ch. 55, Art. |
1-2002 Retirement incentive program NCM
2-2002 9-12-2002 Parking and standing amendment Ch. 128, Art.
|
1-2003 3-25-2003 Zoning amendment (mining operations) Ch. 140
2-2003 8-13-2003 Site plan reviews amendment Ch. 140
3-2003 8-13-2003 Abolishing elective office of Receiver of Taxes Ch. 35
4-2003 12-25-2003 Senior citizens tax exemption amendment Ch. 119, Art.
v
2-10-2004 Zoning Map amendment NCM
1-2004 8-25-2004 Unsafe buildings Ch. 63
2-2004 9-15-2004 Zoning amendment Ch. 140
1-2005 9-13-2005 Wind energy conversion systems Ch. 137
2-2005 10-11-2005 Halloween curfew for minors Ch. 68, Art. |
3-2005 10-11-2005 Code of Ethics amendment Ch. 21

1-2006 2-14-2006 Sex offenders: restrictions on movement Ch. 107, Art.
|



2-2006

3-2006
1-2007
2-2007
3-2007

4-2007

5-2007
6-2007
1-2008
2-2008

1-2009
2-2009
3-2009

1-2010

2-2010
3-2010
4-2010
5-2010
1-2011
2-2011
1-2012
2-2012
3-2012

4-2012
5-2012

6-2012
7-2012
1-2013

4-25-2006
9-12-2006
12-26-2006
1-9-2007
6-26-2007
6-26-2007

6-26-2007

6-26-2007
9-11-2007
4-29-2008
7-8-2008

2-10-2009
3-24-2009
4-14-2009

1-26-2010

7-13-2010
7-13-2010
8-10-2010
12-14-2010
9-27-2011
9-27-2011
4-25-2012
5-8-2012
5-8-2012

6-12-2012
9-25-2012

10-9-2012
12-11-2012
5-28-2013

Outdoor furnaces

Zoning Map amendment

Fire prevention and building construction
Salaries

Sewers amendment

Storm sewers: illicit discharges, activities and
connections

Stormwater management and erosion and sediment
control

Subdivision of land amendment; zoning amendment
Zoning amendment

Filling operations

Parks amendment

Installation of water services amendment
Salaries
Brush, grass and weeds amendment

Stormwater management and erosion and sediment
control amendment

Cold War veterans tax exemption

Code of Ethics

Adoption of Retirement Incentive Program, Part A
Animals

Parks amendment

Animals amendment

Residency requirements: Dog Control Officers
Noise

Zoning Map amendment

Appearance tickets amendment; animals
amendment; parks amendment

Zoning amendment

Mobile home, manufactured home, and travel trailer
parks amendment; zoning amendment

Sewers amendment
Assessment Review Board amendment

Ch.81
NCM
Ch.73
NCM
Ch. 106

Ch. 110, Art.
I

Ch. 111

Chs. 115; 140
Ch. 140
Ch.72

Ch. 97

Ch. 132, Art.
I

NCM
Ch. 62

Ch. 111

Ch. 119, Art.
\Y

Ch.21

NCM

Ch. 55

Ch. 97

Ch. 55

Ch. 39, Art. |
Ch. 94

NCM

Chs. 5; 55; 97
Ch. 140

Chs. 91; 140
Ch. 106
Ch.8



Vehicles and traffic: parking and standing Ch. 128, Art.
1-2014 7-22-2014 amendment I

Vehicles and traffic: parking and standing Ch. 128, Art.
2-2014 9-23-2014 amendment I



