## **Chapter DL**

## **DISPOSITION LIST**

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Town of Conklin adopted since the publication of the Code, indicating its inclusion in the Code or the reason for its exclusion. [Enabling legislation which is not general and permanent in nature is considered to be non-Code material (NCM).] Information regarding legislation which is not included in the Code nor on this list is available from the office of the Town Clerk. The last legislation reviewed for the original publication of the Code was Local Law No. 7-1998, adopted 9-8-1998. A complete listing, including disposition, of all legislation reviewed in conjunction with the original publication of the Code is on file in the office of the Town Clerk.

## § DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

Local Law Number	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition
1-1999	8-11-1999	Retirement incentive program	NCM
2-1999	11-9-1999	Adoption of Code	Ch. 1, Art. I
1-2000	8-9-2000	Retirement incentive program	NCM
1-2001	5-8-2001	Dog control amendment	Ch. 55, Art. I
1-2002		Retirement incentive program	NCM
2-2002	9-12-2002	Parking and standing amendment	Ch. 128, Art. I
1-2003	3-25-2003	Zoning amendment (mining operations)	Ch. 140
2-2003	8-13-2003	Site plan reviews amendment	Ch. 140
3-2003	8-13-2003	Abolishing elective office of Receiver of Taxes	Ch. 35
4-2003	12-25-2003	Senior citizens tax exemption amendment	Ch. 119, Art. IV
	2-10-2004	Zoning Map amendment	NCM
1-2004	8-25-2004	Unsafe buildings	Ch. 63
2-2004	9-15-2004	Zoning amendment	Ch. 140
1-2005	9-13-2005	Wind energy conversion systems	Ch. 137
2-2005	10-11-2005	Halloween curfew for minors	Ch. 68, Art. I
3-2005	10-11-2005	Code of Ethics amendment	Ch. 21
1-2006	2-14-2006	Sex offenders: restrictions on movement	Ch. 107, Art. I

2-2006	4-25-2006	Outdoor furnaces	Ch. 81
	9-12-2006	Zoning Map amendment	NCM
3-2006	12-26-2006	Fire prevention and building construction	Ch. 73
1-2007	1-9-2007	Salaries	NCM
2-2007	6-26-2007	Sewers amendment	Ch. 106
3-2007	6-26-2007	Storm sewers: illicit discharges, activities and connections	Ch. 110, Art. I
4-2007	6-26-2007	Stormwater management and erosion and sediment control	Ch. 111
5-2007	6-26-2007	Subdivision of land amendment; zoning amendment	Chs. 115; 140
6-2007	9-11-2007	Zoning amendment	Ch. 140
1-2008	4-29-2008	Filling operations	Ch. 72
2-2008	7-8-2008	Parks amendment	Ch. 97
1-2009	2-10-2009	Installation of water services amendment	Ch. 132, Art. I
2-2009	3-24-2009	Salaries	NCM
3-2009	4-14-2009	Brush, grass and weeds amendment	Ch. 62
1-2010	1-26-2010	Stormwater management and erosion and sediment control amendment	Ch. 111
2-2010	7-13-2010	Cold War veterans tax exemption	Ch. 119, Art. V
3-2010	7-13-2010	Code of Ethics	Ch. 21
4-2010	8-10-2010	Adoption of Retirement Incentive Program, Part A	NCM
5-2010	12-14-2010	Animals	Ch. 55
1-2011	9-27-2011	Parks amendment	Ch. 97
2-2011	9-27-2011	Animals amendment	Ch. 55
1-2012	4-25-2012	Residency requirements: Dog Control Officers	Ch. 39, Art. I
2-2012	5-8-2012	Noise	Ch. 94
3-2012	5-8-2012	Zoning Map amendment	NCM
4-2012	6-12-2012	Appearance tickets amendment; animals amendment; parks amendment	Chs. 5; 55; 97
5-2012	9-25-2012	Zoning amendment	Ch. 140
6-2012	10-9-2012	Mobile home, manufactured home, and travel trailer parks amendment; zoning amendment	Chs. 91; 140
7-2012	12-11-2012	Sewers amendment	Ch. 106
1-2013	5-28-2013	Assessment Review Board amendment	Ch. 8

1-2014	7-22-2014	Vehicles and traffic: parking and standing amendment	Ch. 128, Art. I
2-2014	9-23-2014	Vehicles and traffic: parking and standing amendment	Ch. 128, Art. I